IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

THE STATE OF NEVADA,

Petitioner,

vs.

THE SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF WASHOE; and THE HONORABLE KATHLEEN M. DRAKULICH, DISTRICT JUDGE, Electronically Filed Dec 19 2019 03:59 p.m. Elizabeth A. Brown Clerk of Supreme Court

Case No. 79792 (Consolidated with 80008 and 80009)

Respondents.

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE FOR RESPONDENTS

The State of Nevada, by and through counsel, AARON D. FORD, Attorney General of the State of Nevada, hereby notifies the Court and respective parties to this action that Deputy Attorney General PETER P. HANDY has assumed responsibility for representing the interests of Respondents, the Second Judicial District Court of the State of Nevada,

///

///

///

///

in and for the County of Washoe; and the Honorable Kathleen M. Drakulich, District Judge (hereafter "Respondents").

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 19th day of December, 2019.

AARON D. FORD Attorney General

By: <u>/s/ Peter P. Handy</u> PETER P. HANDY Deputy Attorney General Nevada Bar No. 13499 100 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4717 T: (775) 684-1227 E: <u>phandy@ag.nv.gov</u> Attorney for Respondents

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that I am an employee of the Office of the Attorney General and that on this 19th day of December, 2019, I served a copy of the foregoing NOTICE OF APPEARANCE FOR RESPONDENTS, by

the Nevada Supreme Court's EFlex Electronic Filing System to:

JENNNIFER P. NOBLE Chief Appellate Deputy Washoe County District Attorney's Office

<u>/s/ Dorene A. Wright</u>